

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 16-0280, Version: 1

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

**Department(s):** Facilities and Fleet

Vendor: Big Daddy Scrap, Chicago Heights, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Revenue Generating Scrap and Recycling Vendor

Contract Value: Estimated Revenue \$27,000.00

**Contract period:** 36 months from execution, two (2) one (1) year renewal options

Estimated Fiscal Impact: Estimated Revenue Gained FY 2016 \$4,000.00; FY 2017 \$9,000.00; FY 2018 \$9,000.00, FY

2019 \$5,000.00

Accounts: Miscellaneous Revenue, 01-5515

Contract Number(s): Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves"), 16-54-113R

## **Concurrences:**

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): Districtwide

**Summary:** The Request for Proposal was posted on the Preserves website and received two responses after rebidding. Big Daddy Scrap was selected due to better revenue generation. The Preserves is requesting approval to enter into a contract with Big Daddy Scrap. The Preserves has scrap metal from retired equipment and disposals and through this contract will recycle such metal. This is a benefit to the Preserves because there are companies that pay for scrap metal.